L% H]‘LF.

370 (383

INLET BEARING HOUSING DETAIL

MOTES: -DIMENSIONS IN PARENTHESIS ARE IN INCHES.
-RECOMMENDED TIE ROD TORQUE: 30 F.T LBS.
-0IL QUANTITY BY HOUSING,BEARING 056 liters

[REV] GATE

BT| REVISI0NS
i

z ﬂLI' x o= 49) (47 _USED DIL SPECIFICATION : JARDGEAR Z.150
1T 2 o Extrame oil pressure SERYICE API-GLS
= - 50) (27)(37)(28)(21)(37) (12){31)(19) (48 EQUIVALENT: ESS0 SPARTAN EP 150 OILER POSITION
E T o |l o |l 52‘ ELF REDUCTELF SP 150
- = I|E 3= TP o TOTAL CARTER EP 150 CAUTION :
——— Ll L ARy R
3q.) TO BE APPLIED BETWEEN SHELES MR 50 THE OILER WILL BE ALWAYS POSITIONED
975 1144} 475 1383) | 28 970 Bigl 50 PR E N @ _THE SAME SIDE OF THE UNIT.
970 383} 1004 395! TOP BOTTOM 52 5
STANDARD A LEFT B RIGHT .C STANDARD.D HORIZONTAL.E HORIZONTALF \\
OPTIONAL INLET HEAD POSITIONS OPTIONAL OUTLET HEAD POSITIONS °
- : v , b i — :
iz s , OUTLET FLANGE ONZ00 PN10 w
3 1] _—
INLET FLANGE DNZOD PN10 //”3“' 1350 D-.i]' ei0Z ITg L0 | ~ ~ ) - i ~ ~ N | ~ ) ) ~
3 - ' 8 HOLES @22 [gDIAEQUALLY SPACED =3
2340 'ﬁ?ﬂ-::'-l- ®202 (g 10J . & STRADDLING CENTERLINES ON 295
6 HOLES @22 [5DIA}+2 M20 TAPPED HOLES ] : ‘ [112DIA.) BOLT CIRCLE e
EQUALLY SPACED STRADDLING CENTERLINES = 2230 ’ Af %,
ON #295(11301A) BOLT CIRCLE = 25 | ]
22°30° FLANGES. HEADS 26 / - 1] 1 52523 | SILICONE, JONT
I 60| 2 51013 COVER, PORT 050 CSTEEL
24 - - LR |Warlatie Ma5.1 WASHER, M5 S.A5TEEL
365 I1e g E 58 [Seechart1]GS MOS-0101] SCREW, GS MS-10 5.STEEL
{ 23 27 thl"'fl FHC HI5-016 SCREW, FHL M5-15 5.5TEEL
@ I N 56 [seechart]] 55253 | BRACKET, BAFFLE 71-22| SSTEEL
SEALMG CONPOUND SLICOWE 70 8E APPLED T0.ALL 55| & S0823 | BRACKET, BAFFLE 50-20 | S.STEEL
w o
et e @ - (69) 32 38) (22) (20 37) (29 17) (50) (16) (18 G4 [echarl]| 55250 | BAFFLE, INTERMEDIATE SECTION 77-20] SSTEEL | 0
| | | @ 53 53] 1 51039 | BAFFLE, INLET HEAD T-42| SSTEEL | 0.4
| 52| 26 |[CHC MO8-025| SCAEW, CHC ME-25
Sle= ¥ /;7/ " ?;/ HL'I'“--E.; ) ! N ' ! 51| 12 [CHE MO8-0LS| SCHRAUBE, CHC MB-L5
1 ] , % 50| 36 | w0l WASHER LOCK, W8
) | L9] & |AMCHOB-0MPL| SCREW, AHC MB-10.PL
= = - sH| 18 CHL M16-0L0Y SCREW, CHC M16-LO
ME - L) - = W] 30 HM20 | NUT, H20
L1Yio = By /EXCEPT INF_POSITION By Y BE 51802 | VALVE WARNING PLATE 008
o= = L/ : 43] 1 5801 | SURGE WARNING PLATE 092 | ALUMINIUM
— : / T w2 8 See chart 1 | TIE ROD a1 CSTEEL | Ser thart 1§
- L1)&3 - & UNIT = b W1| © | CT02.89-008 RIVET, #2,89-B
g —pm—" Si= i r g L a0 1 SO2E | NAME PLATE 286 | ALUMINIUM
= L - = 30 285 Mg) | sittyl b/ 10 3 1 S1elh | KEY, COUPLING 18xi1x1i0 093 | CSTEEL | o
= — ) =] gl | 2 5.150 PLUG, 1/L GAS MAGNETIC
— - L TE: i i
hi 59158157155]153 = e f e 37 feecant]] 50200 | PLUG, /& GAS
PLY LOCTITE PART NO.2T0 — " 9 10) 1 3] 1 5W12 | PLUG, 3/8 GAS
- [0 SCREW THREADS | 2 S.2580 | NIPPLE,FF 1/4 GAS
m l | 2 52579 | NIPPLE, MM /4 GAS
:- ' D_E TA'L E 1 F) 50623 QILER 176 GAS Q&
" ,.."" —_— 2| 2 51273 RETAINER, SUMP 150-45] CSTEEL 9.2
3 Lol I Hﬁ Chart I IMPELLER TYPE [ITEM &) | [311 2 51215 | LABYRINTH, BEARING HOUSING 75-13 | ALUMINIUM | 0,24
= : ; aTY. | PART NO. | MPELLER TYPE | DWG. [WEIGHT:g| | 301 2 [ S1218 | FAN GUARD, BEARMG HOUSING Tdi] CSTEEL 1 W1
2 3 5 : - 29| 2 $.121 | FAM GUARD, BEARING HOUSING 75-41]| CSTEEL | o)
- % fﬁl 110 leye! i T 55204 | N"5201 |T7-04f 10 TN S1275 | GASKET, OIL RESERVOIR 150-47
- S 2 \ £ — S.5348 N°5202 |T77-06) 10 1| 2 S126 | GASKET, BEARING CAP 150-18
g B E 57 S 5350 N®5203 77-192 10 W) 2 51222 NUT, KM13 0,2
T o - - _ — - - i | | - = N | = % 2 51221 WASHER, MB13
G S . ¢ 5.5201 N®5211 17-58) 10 2| 2 s.1211 SPACER, SHORT 75-17 | CSTEEL | 013
J / — / : 58 55205 | N°5212  [77-05] 10 |[@[ 2 | swm | oL suwcer 518 | CSTEEL | 0.2
% / / @ S.5206 N°5713 T1-261 10.1 il Rl EPACER, LONG T3-16 | CSTEEL 0,65
i S| 54 = : I 512712 | SPACER, BEARING 150-46] CSTEEL | 0.22
S== // . = e 5.5209 5301 17-60] 5.1 | 2 51262 | BEARING, BALL 6313 (3 21
G PLT LOCTIE PART WS 55282 N®5311  |77-61| 5.6 W 2 S1210 | FAN, CODLING 75-12 | ALUMBIUM| 0,65
/ l 10 SCREW THREADS 55283 N°5312 71-62| 5,8 L 51223 | GRAPHIT RING
. - : T E 51209 | ADAPTER, GRAPHIT RING 77-57 | ALUMINIUM | 0.9
Fa - L b L 33285 W"5314 T7-64] 6,1 %] 2 51208 | RETAINER, GRAPHIT RING T7-56 | ALUMINIUM | 1.2
T wm | - = - ] | B 1 S1204 | CAP, BEARING-OUTLET END 150-15| ALUMBIUM| 13
= ] Chart I [ TYPE [077.01{077.02| 077.03| 077.04| 077.05(077.06{077.07077.08/ 07709107710 [077.11 %l 1 € 1205 CAP. BEARING-INLET END 150-13| ALUMNIUM] 11
‘E‘n PART HO.ITEM B | 55235 55234 | S5237T| S5230 | 55239 5.5260) 55247 ) 55262 | 55263 552464 55745 13 7 £ 121 OIL RESERVOIR H0-Ld] CASTRON| 5.7
E & WEIGHTHg, ITEM® | 207 | 342 | 296 | 451 [ 586 | 56 | 615 | &1 | 724 | M9 | 834 | [m2| 2 51210 | PALER %50-48] CASTRON| 13
PART NO.ITEM 42 | 53648 51266 | 55256 59035 | S.1208 | 5.5257] 55258 5.5259 | 55260 | saas3 | ssaet| [ 1 | 1 S5I26 | NUT, KMIB 0.5
£ WEIGHT kg, ITEM 2] 03 | o038 | o8t | 11 | 14 wes | v | 22 | 2] 2 | 3 0| 1 55225 | WASHER, MBIB
I E 5 7 2 3 L 5 6 : 5 5 | 1 3| 2 S5226 | WAVY SPRING T1-12 | CSTEEL
A : AEL - BE R B EE R R R R E S lBesshartl] 55222 | SPACER, IMPELLER 77-08| csteer | 07 |
S [ TEr S y 1 3 3 = 5 g 3 5 y 3 b feechart]| Seechart T | IMPELLER e chartl]  ALUMINIUM | See thurt T
L3) L6 N \‘ TEM 58 s Tt 1 &1 21 % 21 %1 38 132 1 3 | oo | [ 2 =]l 55251 [ SECTION, INTERMEDIATE T-21 | casTimon | 126 |
T 1 = 1 T - ITEM 57 & B 12 % 20 m 78 2 % ) “h 2 1 55255 HEAD, DUTLET T1-92 | CAST [RON 160 I
= g1 = H J ! = 790 | w00 | 590 | 20 | 730 | eso | S50 | tos0 | wiTe | 1zBe | 1350 st BEaE A et Owe | WATERAL MG
DMENSION E 113370 Lisky ) [1z0kied [(2adag) | 8% 1 |133%g) | 373 0 | 1a136) |16 e {15030 |15 253 | | CONTINENT AL TYPE 077A sainidecl
3503 800! ® 8763 350 DIMENSION X :wl?ir () |1: iunﬁg )| 125 fre% JIIE:E:HE.;J ek l:‘;: et 112?5; s 2 srilhinebelnss Rl
i 9 Al LRI N T s SECTIONAL DRAWING =W o
15145 122 lbgl ] Bs0 | 960 | 1070 | 180 [ 1250 | woo | 15% | wzo | 1730 | 1840 | 1350 PRAMCE 6
L5l Y X 310 b1 DIMENSION (33 % 0T % 0 a2 ) rae T 10" 01550t 159 T 63 g0 s B 102 Lagl 176 34 3| | ouoTATION GRAPHIT RING SEAL @8]
: WEIGHT: kg 420 | 565 | 10 | @55 [ 1000 | 145 | 1290 [ 1435 | 1580 | 1725 | 1870 | | ORDER N LB . owGNo, | rev ]
L - REVISIONS. DS/06/ 200k | i
WEIGHT: (BS | 926 | 1245 | 1565 | 1884 | 2204 | 2524 | 2843 | 3163 | 3482 | 3802 | 4121 TTA-AGIA| 1 I
Thin: drawieg lu & praparty of [ONTIRESTAL SOUSTRE, Pl




